
 

Election: 2008 Primary
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County
Date: 2008-02-05 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 52754
Ballots Cast: 40519
Voter Turnout: 77%
Active Precincts: 85

Precinct: FRANKLIN 02(Voter Turnout: 34% - Total Registered Voters: 572)

Contest: PRESIDENT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
BARACK OBAMA 64 72.73
HILLARY CLINTON 22 25
JOHN EDWARDS 2 2.27
WILLIAM "BILL" B. RICHARDSON III 0 0
DENNIS J. KUCINICH 0 0
CHRISTOPHER JOHN DODD 0 0
JOE BIDEN 0 0

GRN
JARED A. BALL 0 0
HOWIE HAWKINS 0 0
CYNTHIA McKINNEY 0 0
KENT PHILIP MESPLAY 0 0

REP
JOHN McCAIN 51 49.04
MITT ROMNEY 36 34.62
MIKE HUCKABEE 12 11.54
RON PAUL 5 4.81
JAMES CREIGHTON MITCHELL, JR. 0 0
TOM TANCREDO 0 0
RUDY GIULIANI 0 0
FRED THOMPSON 0 0
ALAN KEYES 0 0

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
RICHARD J. DURBIN 76 100
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GRN
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
STEVE SAUERBERG 38 54.29
ANDY MARTIN 23 32.86
MIKE PSAK 9 12.86

Contest: U.S. REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 16TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
ROBERT G. ABBOUD 56 100

GRN
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
DONALD A. MANZULLO 85 100

Contest: DELEGATE TO THE 16TH CONG DIST 16TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
ELEANOR "BOBBIE" COLBERT (OBAMA) 56 17.34
CHARLES E. JEFFERSON (OBAMA) 55 17.03
MARY TUITE (OBAMA) 55 17.03
SUNIL PURI (OBAMA) 53 16.41
JACK D. FRANKS (CLINTON) 22 6.81
VICTORY BELL (CLINTON) 22 6.81
BARBARA A. GIOLITTO (CLINTON) 22 6.81
MARTHA P. LOGEMANN (CLINTON) 21 6.5
JANET S. BEGER (EDWARDS) 4 1.24
JERROLD BEGER (EDWARDS) 4 1.24
THOMAS W. DALSANTO (EDWARDS) 4 1.24
PATRICIA BLACK (EDWARDS) 3 0.93
JEFF DORAN (RICHARDSON) 1 0.31
ELIZABETH PUCHMELTER (RICHARDSON) 1 0.31

REP
JOHN BORLING (McCAIN) 42 11.05
DONALD B. HALL (McCAIN) 41 10.79
NINA STEPHENSON (McCAIN) 40 10.53
WILLIAM L. HENNIGER (McCAIN) 38 10
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DAVE MURRAY (ROMNEY) 31 8.16
TIMOTHY N. KORITZ (ROMNEY) 30 7.89
JOHN J. RYAN (ROMNEY) 30 7.89
SIMON ANDY BLANKENBAKER (ROMNEY) 28 7.37
JOSEPH M. WIEGAND (HUCKABEE) 16 4.21
DONALD A. MANZULLO (THOMPSON) 12 3.16
JOSEPH W. STEFANI (HUCKABEE) 10 2.63
LUTHER LANDON (HUCKABEE) 10 2.63
NICK KACHIROUBAS (HUCKABEE) 10 2.63
BRAD BURZYNSKI (THOMPSON) 10 2.63
DAVE SYVERSON (THOMPSON) 9 2.37
SAMUEL DAVID FELKER (PAUL) 4 1.05
JAMES H. HAZELBOWER, JR. (PAUL) 4 1.05
DAVID WINTERS (GIULIANI) 4 1.05
JAMES RAINBOLT IV (PAUL) 4 1.05
DANIEL W. JUFFERNBRUCH (PAUL) 4 1.05
MARY ANN LOUDERBACK (THOMPSON) 2 0.53
MICHAEL W. TRYON (GIULIANI) 1 0.26
WILLIAM "BILL" LeFEW (GIULIANI) 0 0
ROBERT L. "BOB" TURNER (GIULIANI) 0 0

Contest: ALT DELEGATE TO THE 16TH CONG DIST

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
GEORGE GAULRAPP (OBAMA) 55 67.07
MARK J. HOOPER (CLINTON) 20 24.39
ARCHIE JOHN BEATON (RICHARSDON) 4 4.88
DANIEL A. LEWANDOWSKI (EDWARDS) 3 3.66

REP
EUGENE SYRING (McCAIN) 36 10.68
JOHN McCRORY (McCAIN) 35 10.39
RICHARD E. DILLER (McCAIN) 33 9.79
KAREN MATJASKO (McCAIN) 33 9.79
COLIN WINTERS (ROMNEY) 29 8.61
STEVEN M. HARING (ROMNEY) 28 8.31
STACY A. FLANAGAN (ROMNEY) 28 8.31
BRAD RIGHTNOWAR (ROMNEY) 28 8.31
DAVID D. SHOCKEY (HUCKABEE) 13 3.86
DAVE COOK (HUCKABEE) 13 3.86
GLENN SCHMELTZER (HUCKABEE) 11 3.26
JAMES KSIAZEK (HUCKABEE) 11 3.26
JOYCE BENNETT (PAUL) 7 2.08
CLYDE C. HARRISON (PAUL) 5 1.48
JOSEPH SOSNOWSKI (THOMPSON) 5 1.48
CHRISTOPHER J. JENNER (PAUL) 4 1.19
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BENJAMIN J. LANE (PAUL) 4 1.19
DONALD F. CONN (THOMPSON) 3 0.89
JASON BAUER (THOMPSON) 3 0.89
LAWRENCE L. BRUCKNER (THOMPSON) 3 0.89
VERNON KAYS (GIULIANI) 2 0.59
DON LOCKHART (GIULIANI) 1 0.3
BRIAN STEWART (GIULIANI) 1 0.3
VENITA L. McCONNEL (GIULIANI) 1 0.3

Contest: STATE SENATOR 35TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
J. BRADLEY BURZYNSKI 81 100

Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 69TH DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
GREG TUITE 70 100

GRN
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
RONALD A. WAIT 86 100

Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 70TH DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
ROBERT W. PRITCHARD 0 0
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Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
JOSH BOIES 59 100

GRN
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
MAUREEN A. JOSH 81 100

Contest: STATES ATTORNEY

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
RONALD G. MATEKAITIS 41 55.41
KAREN L.S. WILKERSON 33 44.59

GRN
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
CALVIN CLAY CAMPBELL 74 100

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
DENNIS J. MILLER 86 100

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 1

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0
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REP
LARRY A. ANDERSON 77 100

Contest: PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN FRANKLIN 02

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
WRITE-IN 1 100

REP
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

Contest: ALT DELEGATE TO THE 16TH CONG DIST

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
GEORGE GAULRAPP (OBAMA) 55 67.07
MARK J. HOOPER (CLINTON) 20 24.39
ARCHIE JOHN BEATON (RICHARSDON) 4 4.88
DANIEL A. LEWANDOWSKI (EDWARDS) 3 3.66

REP
EUGENE SYRING (McCAIN) 36 10.68
JOHN McCRORY (McCAIN) 35 10.39
RICHARD E. DILLER (McCAIN) 33 9.79
KAREN MATJASKO (McCAIN) 33 9.79
COLIN WINTERS (ROMNEY) 29 8.61
STEVEN M. HARING (ROMNEY) 28 8.31
STACY A. FLANAGAN (ROMNEY) 28 8.31
BRAD RIGHTNOWAR (ROMNEY) 28 8.31
DAVID D. SHOCKEY (HUCKABEE) 13 3.86
DAVE COOK (HUCKABEE) 13 3.86
GLENN SCHMELTZER (HUCKABEE) 11 3.26
JAMES KSIAZEK (HUCKABEE) 11 3.26
JOYCE BENNETT (PAUL) 7 2.08
CLYDE C. HARRISON (PAUL) 5 1.48
JOSEPH SOSNOWSKI (THOMPSON) 5 1.48
CHRISTOPHER J. JENNER (PAUL) 4 1.19
BENJAMIN J. LANE (PAUL) 4 1.19
DONALD F. CONN (THOMPSON) 3 0.89
JASON BAUER (THOMPSON) 3 0.89
LAWRENCE L. BRUCKNER (THOMPSON) 3 0.89
VERNON KAYS (GIULIANI) 2 0.59
DON LOCKHART (GIULIANI) 1 0.3
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BRIAN STEWART (GIULIANI) 1 0.3
VENITA L. McCONNEL (GIULIANI) 1 0.3

Contest: VETERANS ADVISORY

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

YES 138 84.66
NO 25 15.34
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